

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/06/2013 LETTING
 CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO. | COUNTY | TYPE OF WORK |
|-------|--|---|---|
| 1. | P 6370(09) (PCN 02DG) | Yankton | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Asphalt Concrete Deck Overlay with Waterproof Membrane |
| ** 2. | IM 0901(173)10 (PCN 0358) | Lawrence | Nonreinforced PCC Paving, Bridge Rehabilitaion, and Lighting |
| 3. | P 0042(49)327, P 0262(07)373 (PCN 037F, 04QR) | McCook | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing |
| 4. | P 0020(121)29 (PCN 037T) | Harding | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing |
| 5. | 079 S-492, 016 EB-452, 016WB-452, 079 N-492, 085 N-471, 085 S-471, 090 E-452, 090 W-452 (PCN I30T, I30W, I30X, I30R, I36E, I36F, I30V, I30U) | Butte, Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington | Microsurfacing (Shoulder Repair) |

* Indicate combination bids

** Indicate item withdrawn from letting

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

12/12/2013 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|------------|------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$51,470.13 | \$51,470.13 | \$135,000.00 | \$135,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey | 1.000 | LS | \$562.47 | \$562.47 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 3 | 110E1030 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$43.39 | \$13,767.65 | \$39.00 | \$12,374.70 |
| 4 | 110E1640 | Remove Granular Material | 54.600 | CuYd | \$11.67 | \$637.18 | \$25.00 | \$1,365.00 |
| 5 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 253.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 |
| 6 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 700.000 | CuYd | \$31.50 | \$22,050.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 7 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 532.000 | Ton | \$19.00 | \$10,108.00 | \$16.00 | \$8,512.00 |
| 8 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 213.500 | Ton | \$11.94 | \$2,549.19 | \$12.00 | \$2,562.00 |
| 9 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 522.900 | Ton | \$652.47 | \$341,176.56 | \$585.00 | \$305,896.50 |
| 10 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,851.000 | Ton | \$35.10 | \$310,670.10 | \$41.40 | \$366,431.40 |
| 11 | 320E2701 | Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$33.75 | \$10,708.88 | \$22.00 | \$6,980.60 |
| 12 | 320E2711 | Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$25.31 | \$8,030.86 | \$24.00 | \$7,615.20 |
| 13 | 320E2713 | Hot Applied Elastomeric Membrane | 317.300 | SqYd | \$27.00 | \$8,567.10 | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 |
| 14 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 10.000 | Each | \$196.87 | \$1,968.70 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 15 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 34.200 | Ton | \$616.39 | \$21,080.54 | \$500.00 | \$17,100.00 |
| 16 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 11.900 | Ton | \$626.65 | \$7,457.14 | \$650.00 | \$7,735.00 |
| 17 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 230.200 | Ton | \$52.77 | \$12,147.65 | \$50.00 | \$11,510.00 |
| 18 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 58,438.000 | SqYd | \$1.12 | \$65,450.56 | \$0.90 | \$52,594.20 |
| 19 | 491E0100 | Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete | 15.000 | SqYd | \$213.74 | \$3,206.10 | \$220.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 20 | 491E0120 | Bridge Deck Grinding | 317.300 | SqYd | \$28.12 | \$8,922.48 | \$26.00 | \$8,249.80 |
| 21 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$3,937.32 | \$3,937.32 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 22 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 145.300 | Gal | \$23.62 | \$3,431.99 | \$22.00 | \$3,196.60 |
| 23 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 51.600 | Gal | \$23.62 | \$1,218.79 | \$22.00 | \$1,135.20 |
| 24 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 |
| 25 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 100.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 |
| 26 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,842.000 | Unit | \$2.25 | \$4,144.50 | \$2.50 | \$4,605.00 |
| 27 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$6,972.44 | \$6,972.44 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 28 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 17.200 | Mile | \$269.43 | \$4,634.20 | \$400.00 | \$6,880.00 |
| 29 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,374.85 | \$3,374.85 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 30 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 14.000 | Each | \$196.87 | \$2,756.18 | \$200.00 | \$2,800.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

12/12/2013 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------|-----|------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | | \$941,697.56 | | \$1,029,021.70 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$941,697.56 | | \$1,029,021.70 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

12/12/2013 Page 3 of 6
Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest,LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|------------|------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$144,000.00 | \$144,000.00 | \$95,790.00 | \$95,790.00 |
| 2 | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey | 1.000 | LS | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 3 | 110E1030 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$43.00 | \$13,643.90 | \$38.57 | \$12,238.26 |
| 4 | 110E1640 | Remove Granular Material | 54.600 | CuYd | \$30.00 | \$1,638.00 | \$42.21 | \$2,304.67 |
| 5 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 253.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 |
| 6 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 700.000 | CuYd | \$31.00 | \$21,700.00 | \$27.78 | \$19,446.00 |
| 7 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 532.000 | Ton | \$15.00 | \$7,980.00 | \$30.02 | \$15,970.64 |
| 8 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 213.500 | Ton | \$10.00 | \$2,135.00 | \$10.46 | \$2,233.21 |
| 9 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 522.900 | Ton | \$610.00 | \$318,969.00 | \$624.99 | \$326,807.27 |
| 10 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,851.000 | Ton | \$45.00 | \$398,295.00 | \$57.34 | \$507,516.34 |
| 11 | 320E2701 | Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 | \$60.00 | \$19,038.00 |
| 12 | 320E2711 | Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 |
| 13 | 320E2713 | Hot Applied Elastomeric Membrane | 317.300 | SqYd | \$27.00 | \$8,567.10 | \$24.00 | \$7,615.20 |
| 14 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 10.000 | Each | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 15 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 34.200 | Ton | \$600.00 | \$20,520.00 | \$535.70 | \$18,320.94 |
| 16 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 11.900 | Ton | \$900.00 | \$10,710.00 | \$728.22 | \$8,665.82 |
| 17 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 230.200 | Ton | \$55.00 | \$12,661.00 | \$40.67 | \$9,362.23 |
| 18 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 58,438.000 | SqYd | \$1.50 | \$87,657.00 | \$0.88 | \$51,425.44 |
| 19 | 491E0100 | Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete | 15.000 | SqYd | \$210.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$190.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 20 | 491E0120 | Bridge Deck Grinding | 317.300 | SqYd | \$28.00 | \$8,884.40 | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 |
| 21 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 22 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 145.300 | Gal | \$23.00 | \$3,341.90 | \$21.00 | \$3,051.30 |
| 23 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 51.600 | Gal | \$23.00 | \$1,186.80 | \$21.00 | \$1,083.60 |
| 24 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 |
| 25 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 100.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 |
| 26 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,842.000 | Unit | \$2.20 | \$4,052.40 | \$2.00 | \$3,684.00 |
| 27 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,698.00 | \$4,698.00 |
| 28 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 17.200 | Mile | \$265.00 | \$4,558.00 | \$239.50 | \$4,119.40 |
| 29 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 30 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 14.000 | Each | \$195.00 | \$2,730.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete. Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

12/12/2013 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest,LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------|-----|------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | | \$1,119,040.50 | | \$1,148,881.32 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$1,119,040.50 | | \$1,148,881.32 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 Double H Paving, Inc.

12/12/2013 Page 5 of 6
Bidder:
 Asphalt Surfacing Company

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|------------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$153,000.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$253,000.00 | \$253,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey | 1.000 | LS | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 3 | 110E1030 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$42.00 | \$13,326.60 | \$42.00 | \$13,326.60 |
| 4 | 110E1640 | Remove Granular Material | 54.600 | CuYd | \$50.00 | \$2,730.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| 5 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 253.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,024.00 |
| 6 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 700.000 | CuYd | \$20.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 7 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 532.000 | Ton | \$35.00 | \$18,620.00 | \$38.00 | \$20,216.00 |
| 8 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 213.500 | Ton | \$35.00 | \$7,472.50 | \$22.00 | \$4,697.00 |
| 9 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 522.900 | Ton | \$610.00 | \$318,969.00 | \$660.00 | \$345,114.00 |
| 10 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,851.000 | Ton | \$52.00 | \$460,252.00 | \$46.00 | \$407,146.00 |
| 11 | 320E2701 | Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$16.50 | \$5,235.45 | \$24.00 | \$7,615.20 |
| 12 | 320E2711 | Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay | 317.300 | SqYd | \$24.50 | \$7,773.85 | \$14.00 | \$4,442.20 |
| 13 | 320E2713 | Hot Applied Elastomeric Membrane | 317.300 | SqYd | \$26.25 | \$8,329.13 | \$25.00 | \$7,932.50 |
| 14 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 10.000 | Each | \$190.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 15 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 34.200 | Ton | \$625.00 | \$21,375.00 | \$625.00 | \$21,375.00 |
| 16 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 11.900 | Ton | \$1,200.00 | \$14,280.00 | \$675.00 | \$8,032.50 |
| 17 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 230.200 | Ton | \$23.00 | \$5,294.60 | \$35.00 | \$8,057.00 |
| 18 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 58,438.000 | SqYd | \$1.25 | \$73,047.50 | \$1.30 | \$75,969.40 |
| 19 | 491E0100 | Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete | 15.000 | SqYd | \$209.00 | \$3,135.00 | \$180.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 20 | 491E0120 | Bridge Deck Grinding | 317.300 | SqYd | \$27.50 | \$8,725.75 | \$28.00 | \$8,884.40 |
| 21 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 22 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 145.300 | Gal | \$23.00 | \$3,341.90 | \$22.00 | \$3,196.60 |
| 23 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 51.600 | Gal | \$23.00 | \$1,186.80 | \$22.00 | \$1,135.20 |
| 24 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 | \$23.55 | \$4,710.00 |
| 25 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 100.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 | \$39.62 | \$3,962.00 |
| 26 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,842.000 | Unit | \$2.20 | \$4,052.40 | \$2.10 | \$3,868.20 |
| 27 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 28 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 17.200 | Mile | \$265.00 | \$4,558.00 | \$250.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 29 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 30 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 14.000 | Each | \$165.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$180.00 | \$2,520.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6370(09)
 Project Location: From the East County Line (452 Ave.) 1 mile East of Volin; West 1 mile on 306 St., NW 1.9 miles, & West 1.5 mile on 305 St. to 448 Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete. Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and

Bidder:
 Double H Paving, Inc.

12/12/2013 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surfacing Company

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------|-----|------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | | \$1,178,661.48 | | \$1,256,453.80 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$1,178,661.48 | | \$1,256,453.80 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

12/12/2013

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 11/06/2013

Item Nbr: 2

Project No.: IM 0901(173)10

Project Location: I-90 WBL from Exit 10 to Exit 17

Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Paving, Bridge Rehabilitation, and Lighting

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

Project Withdrawn from Letting

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0042(49)327, P 0262(07)373
 Project Location: SD42 from SD262 to US81
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: McCook

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

12/12/2013 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------------|------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$29,305.68 | \$29,305.68 | \$103,000.00 | \$103,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 268.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$2,144.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,144.00 |
| 3 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 1,014.000 | Ton | \$16.60 | \$16,832.40 | \$9.00 | \$9,126.00 |
| 4 | 320E0005 | PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder | 678.000 | Ton | \$744.74 | \$504,933.72 | \$655.00 | \$444,090.00 |
| 5 | 320E1202 | Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 13,878.000 | Ton | \$23.34 | \$323,912.52 | \$32.30 | \$448,259.40 |
| 6 | 320E1800 | Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid | 801.000 | Ton | \$30.56 | \$24,478.56 | \$41.00 | \$32,841.00 |
| 7 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 145.300 | Ton | \$202.70 | \$29,452.31 | \$176.00 | \$25,572.80 |
| 8 | 320E7008 | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc | 10.200 | Mile | \$149.99 | \$1,529.90 | \$500.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 9 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 47.700 | Ton | \$635.83 | \$30,329.09 | \$500.00 | \$23,850.00 |
| 10 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 25.200 | Ton | \$593.35 | \$14,952.42 | \$650.00 | \$16,380.00 |
| 11 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 311.000 | Ton | \$38.32 | \$11,917.52 | \$40.00 | \$12,440.00 |
| 12 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 104,371.000 | SqYd | \$0.81 | \$84,540.51 | \$0.78 | \$81,409.38 |
| 13 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$4,003.96 | \$4,003.96 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 14 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 245.000 | Gal | \$23.06 | \$5,649.70 | \$22.00 | \$5,390.00 |
| 15 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 61.000 | Gal | \$23.62 | \$1,440.82 | \$22.00 | \$1,342.00 |
| 16 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 320.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$7,536.00 | \$23.55 | \$7,536.00 |
| 17 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 160.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$6,339.20 | \$39.62 | \$6,339.20 |
| 18 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,063.000 | Unit | \$1.12 | \$1,190.56 | \$2.20 | \$2,338.60 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$4,837.41 | \$4,837.41 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 20 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 16.000 | Mile | \$478.12 | \$7,649.92 | \$350.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 21 | 634E0806 | Groove 4" Wide Rumble Strip | 551.000 | Ft | \$3.71 | \$2,044.21 | \$6.00 | \$3,306.00 |
| 22 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 3.000 | Each | \$365.62 | \$1,096.86 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 23 | 900E0012 | Refurbish Double Mailbox | 1.000 | Each | \$393.74 | \$393.74 | \$275.00 | \$275.00 |
| 24 | 998E0100 | Railroad Protective Insurance | 1.000 | LS | \$2,812.45 | \$2,812.45 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | | | | | \$1,119,323.46 | | \$1,252,439.38 |

Total Bid Amount

\$1,119,323.46

\$1,252,439.38

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0042(49)327, P 0262(07)373
 Project Location: SD42 from SD262 to US81
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: McCook

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

12/12/2013

Page 2 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------------|------|--------------|----------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$309,771.06 | \$309,771.06 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 268.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$2,144.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 1,014.000 | Ton | \$5.50 | \$5,577.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 4 | 320E0005 | PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder | 678.000 | Ton | \$675.00 | \$457,650.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | 320E1202 | Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 13,878.000 | Ton | \$35.00 | \$485,730.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6 | 320E1800 | Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid | 801.000 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$32,040.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 145.300 | Ton | \$175.00 | \$25,427.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 | 320E7008 | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc | 10.200 | Mile | \$500.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 47.700 | Ton | \$700.00 | \$33,390.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 25.200 | Ton | \$750.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 311.000 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$9,330.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 104,371.000 | SqYd | \$0.85 | \$88,715.35 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 13 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 14 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 245.000 | Gal | \$37.50 | \$9,187.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 61.000 | Gal | \$37.50 | \$2,287.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 320.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$7,536.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 17 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 160.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$6,339.20 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 18 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,063.000 | Unit | \$3.00 | \$3,189.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 20 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 16.000 | Mile | \$325.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 21 | 634E0806 | Groove 4" Wide Rumble Strip | 551.000 | Ft | \$8.00 | \$4,408.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 22 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 3.000 | Each | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 23 | 900E0012 | Refurbish Double Mailbox | 1.000 | Each | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 24 | 998E0100 | Railroad Protective Insurance | 1.000 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | \$1,526,722.11 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$1,526,722.11

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

12/12/2013 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$205,000.00 | \$205,000.00 | \$220,252.34 | \$220,252.34 |
| 2 | 009E3320 | Checker | 1.000 | LS | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$6,252.72 | \$6,252.72 |
| 3 | 110E0730 | Remove Beam Guardrail | 50.000 | Ft | \$4.00 | \$200.00 | \$3.19 | \$159.50 |
| 4 | 110E4330 | Salvage W Beam Guardrail | 150.000 | Ft | \$4.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.19 | \$478.50 |
| 5 | 110E5010 | Salvage Delineator | 250.000 | Each | \$17.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$15.94 | \$3,985.00 |
| 6 | 110E5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign | 29.000 | Each | \$40.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$37.20 | \$1,078.80 |
| 7 | 110E6230 | Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset | 100.000 | Ft | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.19 | \$319.00 |
| 8 | 110E6240 | Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Trar | 4.000 | Each | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$53.14 | \$212.56 |
| 9 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 332.000 | CuYd | \$22.00 | \$7,304.00 | \$21.25 | \$7,055.00 |
| 10 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 611.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$4,888.00 | \$8.00 | \$4,888.00 |
| 11 | 230E0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | 1.000 | LS | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,188.22 | \$3,188.22 |
| 12 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 1,940.900 | Ton | \$12.00 | \$23,290.80 | \$8.01 | \$15,546.61 |
| 13 | 260E1090 | Base Course, State Furnished | 2,826.900 | Ton | \$2.00 | \$5,653.80 | \$2.94 | \$8,311.09 |
| 14 | 270E0200 | Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material | 5,653.800 | Ton | \$4.00 | \$22,615.20 | \$4.98 | \$28,155.92 |
| 15 | 320E7008 | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc | 24.500 | Mile | \$400.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$772.51 | \$18,926.50 |
| 16 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 56.800 | Ton | \$650.00 | \$36,920.00 | \$812.81 | \$46,167.61 |
| 17 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 42.000 | Ton | \$800.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$871.02 | \$36,582.84 |
| 18 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 633.700 | Ton | \$45.00 | \$28,516.50 | \$44.92 | \$28,465.80 |
| 19 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 181,631.000 | SqYd | \$0.55 | \$99,897.05 | \$0.69 | \$125,325.39 |
| 20 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,560.95 | \$1,560.95 |
| 21 | 630E0110 | Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \ | 50.000 | Ft | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$95.65 | \$4,782.50 |
| 22 | 630E1010 | Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood | 175.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$23.38 | \$4,091.50 |
| 23 | 630E2015 | W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal | 4.000 | Each | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,338.03 | \$9,352.12 |
| 24 | 630E2110 | Beam Guardrail Post and Block | 24.000 | Each | \$70.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$63.76 | \$1,530.24 |
| 25 | 630E5160 | Reset W Beam Rail | 100.000 | Ft | \$17.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$15.94 | \$1,594.00 |
| 26 | 630E5200 | Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail | 4.000 | Each | \$170.00 | \$680.00 | \$159.41 | \$637.64 |
| 27 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 303.000 | Ft | \$12.00 | \$3,636.00 | \$10.89 | \$3,299.67 |
| 28 | 632E1340 | 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post | 150.000 | Ft | \$23.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$21.79 | \$3,268.50 |
| 29 | 632E1650 | No Passing Zone Reference Post | 18.000 | Each | \$11.00 | \$198.00 | \$10.63 | \$191.34 |
| 30 | 632E2022 | 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 | 266.000 | Each | \$23.00 | \$6,118.00 | \$22.32 | \$5,937.12 |
| 31 | 632E2028 | 4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos | 10.000 | Each | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$24.44 | \$244.40 |
| 32 | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator | 16.000 | Each | \$22.00 | \$352.00 | \$21.26 | \$340.16 |
| 33 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High | 123.700 | SqFt | \$12.00 | \$1,484.40 | \$11.69 | \$1,446.05 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

12/12/2013 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|
| 34 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe | 92.000 | SqFt | \$17.00 | \$1,564.00 | \$15.94 | \$1,466.48 |
| 35 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 414.800 | Gal | \$20.00 | \$8,296.00 | \$19.13 | \$7,935.12 |
| 36 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 305.000 | Gal | \$20.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$19.13 | \$5,834.65 |
| 37 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 650.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$15,307.50 | \$23.55 | \$15,307.50 |
| 38 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 325.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$12,876.50 | \$39.62 | \$12,876.50 |
| 39 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 920.000 | Unit | \$3.50 | \$3,220.00 | \$3.29 | \$3,026.80 |
| 40 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$11,371.31 | \$11,371.31 |
| 41 | 634E0320 | Temporary Road Markers | 12.040 | Mile | \$385.00 | \$4,635.40 | \$371.96 | \$4,478.40 |
| 42 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 12.000 | Mile | \$385.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$371.96 | \$4,463.52 |
| 43 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,719.59 | \$3,719.59 |
| 44 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 475.000 | Ft | \$7.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$6.38 | \$3,030.50 |
| 45 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,592.600 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 46 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 27,649.000 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 47 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.400 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 48 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,404.400 | Ton | \$695.00 | \$976,058.00 | \$712.04 | \$999,988.98 |
| 49 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 28,283.900 | Ton | \$46.00 | \$1,301,059.40 | \$43.99 | \$1,244,208.76 |
| 50 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.500 | Ton | \$155.00 | \$43,167.50 | \$139.54 | \$38,861.89 |
| | | | | | | \$2,942,788.05 | | \$2,950,197.59 |

Total Bid Amount

\$2,942,788.05

\$2,950,197.59

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 Duininc Inc.

12/12/2013 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$184,000.00 | \$184,000.00 | \$495,396.00 | \$495,396.00 |
| 2 | 009E3320 | Checker | 1.000 | LS | \$6,100.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 3 | 110E0730 | Remove Beam Guardrail | 50.000 | Ft | \$3.35 | \$167.50 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 |
| 4 | 110E4330 | Salvage W Beam Guardrail | 150.000 | Ft | \$4.75 | \$712.50 | \$3.00 | \$450.00 |
| 5 | 110E5010 | Salvage Delineator | 250.000 | Each | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 6 | 110E5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign | 29.000 | Each | \$35.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$30.00 | \$870.00 |
| 7 | 110E6230 | Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset | 100.000 | Ft | \$3.35 | \$335.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 |
| 8 | 110E6240 | Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Trar | 4.000 | Each | \$43.00 | \$172.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 |
| 9 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 332.000 | CuYd | \$20.00 | \$6,640.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,640.00 |
| 10 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 611.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$4,888.00 | \$8.00 | \$4,888.00 |
| 11 | 230E0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | 1.000 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 12 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 1,940.900 | Ton | \$15.00 | \$29,113.50 | \$13.18 | \$25,581.06 |
| 13 | 260E1090 | Base Course, State Furnished | 2,826.900 | Ton | \$5.00 | \$14,134.50 | \$4.83 | \$13,653.93 |
| 14 | 270E0200 | Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material | 5,653.800 | Ton | \$6.00 | \$33,922.80 | \$8.57 | \$48,453.07 |
| 15 | 320E7008 | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc | 24.500 | Mile | \$264.00 | \$6,468.00 | \$419.31 | \$10,273.10 |
| 16 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 56.800 | Ton | \$587.00 | \$33,341.60 | \$724.87 | \$41,172.62 |
| 17 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 42.000 | Ton | \$654.00 | \$27,468.00 | \$906.93 | \$38,091.06 |
| 18 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 633.700 | Ton | \$42.00 | \$26,615.40 | \$50.96 | \$32,293.35 |
| 19 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 181,631.000 | SqYd | \$0.55 | \$99,897.05 | \$0.85 | \$154,386.35 |
| 20 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 21 | 630E0110 | Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \ | 50.000 | Ft | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$90.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 22 | 630E1010 | Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood | 175.000 | Ft | \$24.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$22.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 23 | 630E2015 | W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal | 4.000 | Each | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 24 | 630E2110 | Beam Guardrail Post and Block | 24.000 | Each | \$50.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 25 | 630E5160 | Reset W Beam Rail | 100.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 26 | 630E5200 | Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail | 4.000 | Each | \$125.00 | \$500.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 |
| 27 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 303.000 | Ft | \$10.25 | \$3,105.75 | \$22.40 | \$6,787.20 |
| 28 | 632E1340 | 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post | 150.000 | Ft | \$20.50 | \$3,075.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 29 | 632E1650 | No Passing Zone Reference Post | 18.000 | Each | \$10.00 | \$180.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 30 | 632E2022 | 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 | 266.000 | Each | \$21.00 | \$5,586.00 | \$29.50 | \$7,847.00 |
| 31 | 632E2028 | 4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos | 10.000 | Each | \$23.00 | \$230.00 | \$36.00 | \$360.00 |
| 32 | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator | 16.000 | Each | \$18.00 | \$288.00 | \$20.00 | \$320.00 |
| 33 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High | 123.700 | SqFt | \$11.00 | \$1,360.70 | \$18.00 | \$2,226.60 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Hardina

Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

12/12/2013 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|
| 34 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe | 92.000 | SqFt | \$15.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,840.00 |
| 35 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 414.800 | Gal | \$18.00 | \$7,466.40 | \$33.56 | \$13,920.69 |
| 36 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 305.000 | Gal | \$18.00 | \$5,490.00 | \$33.56 | \$10,235.80 |
| 37 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 650.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$15,307.50 | \$23.55 | \$15,307.50 |
| 38 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 325.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$12,876.50 | \$39.62 | \$12,876.50 |
| 39 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 920.000 | Unit | \$3.10 | \$2,852.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 40 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,349.20 | \$5,349.20 |
| 41 | 634E0320 | Temporary Road Markers | 12.040 | Mile | \$350.00 | \$4,214.00 | \$1,377.00 | \$16,579.08 |
| 42 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 12.000 | Mile | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,377.00 | \$16,524.00 |
| 43 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 44 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 475.000 | Ft | \$6.50 | \$3,087.50 | \$6.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 45 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,592.600 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 46 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 27,649.000 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 47 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.400 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 48 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,404.400 | Ton | \$736.00 | \$1,033,638.40 | \$771.13 | \$1,082,974.97 |
| 49 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 28,283.900 | Ton | \$46.56 | \$1,316,898.38 | \$42.15 | \$1,192,166.39 |
| 50 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.500 | Ton | \$135.10 | \$37,625.35 | \$143.21 | \$39,883.99 |
| | | | | | | \$2,976,152.33 | | \$3,356,387.46 |

Total Bid Amount

\$2,976,152.33

\$3,356,387.46

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

12/12/2013

Page 5 of 6

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------------|------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$266,500.00 | \$266,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 2 | 009E3320 | Checker | 1.000 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | 110E0730 | Remove Beam Guardrail | 50.000 | Ft | \$3.05 | \$152.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 4 | 110E4330 | Salvage W Beam Guardrail | 150.000 | Ft | \$3.05 | \$457.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | 110E5010 | Salvage Delineator | 250.000 | Each | \$15.40 | \$3,850.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6 | 110E5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign | 29.000 | Each | \$35.90 | \$1,041.10 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 | 110E6230 | Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset | 100.000 | Ft | \$3.05 | \$305.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 | 110E6240 | Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Trar | 4.000 | Each | \$51.25 | \$205.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 332.000 | CuYd | \$20.50 | \$6,806.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 611.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$4,888.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11 | 230E0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | 1.000 | LS | \$3,075.00 | \$3,075.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 1,940.900 | Ton | \$12.50 | \$24,261.25 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 13 | 260E1090 | Base Course, State Furnished | 2,826.900 | Ton | \$1.70 | \$4,805.73 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 14 | 270E0200 | Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material | 5,653.800 | Ton | \$3.55 | \$20,070.99 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 | 320E7008 | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc | 24.500 | Mile | \$547.00 | \$13,401.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 56.800 | Ton | \$793.00 | \$45,042.40 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 17 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 42.000 | Ton | \$690.00 | \$28,980.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 18 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 633.700 | Ton | \$49.40 | \$31,304.78 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 19 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 181,631.000 | SqYd | \$0.86 | \$156,202.66 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 20 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$14,142.00 | \$14,142.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 21 | 630E0110 | Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \ | 50.000 | Ft | \$92.20 | \$4,610.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 22 | 630E1010 | Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood | 175.000 | Ft | \$22.55 | \$3,946.25 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 23 | 630E2015 | W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal | 4.000 | Each | \$2,255.00 | \$9,020.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 24 | 630E2110 | Beam Guardrail Post and Block | 24.000 | Each | \$61.50 | \$1,476.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 25 | 630E5160 | Reset W Beam Rail | 100.000 | Ft | \$15.40 | \$1,540.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 26 | 630E5200 | Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail | 4.000 | Each | \$154.00 | \$616.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 27 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 303.000 | Ft | \$10.50 | \$3,181.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 28 | 632E1340 | 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post | 150.000 | Ft | \$21.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 29 | 632E1650 | No Passing Zone Reference Post | 18.000 | Each | \$10.25 | \$184.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 30 | 632E2022 | 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 | 266.000 | Each | \$21.50 | \$5,719.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 31 | 632E2028 | 4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos | 10.000 | Each | \$23.60 | \$236.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 32 | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator | 16.000 | Each | \$20.50 | \$328.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 33 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High | 123.700 | SqFt | \$11.30 | \$1,397.81 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0020(121)29
 Project Location: SD20 from the South junction with US85 to West of the junction with SD79
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

12/12/2013

Page 6 of 6

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|----------------|------------|--------|
| 34 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe | 92.000 | SqFt | \$15.40 | \$1,416.80 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 35 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 414.800 | Gal | \$18.45 | \$7,653.06 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 36 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 305.000 | Gal | \$18.45 | \$5,627.25 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 37 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 650.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$15,307.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 38 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 325.000 | Hour | \$39.62 | \$12,876.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 39 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 920.000 | Unit | \$3.20 | \$2,944.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 40 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$10,250.00 | \$10,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 41 | 634E0320 | Temporary Road Markers | 12.040 | Mile | \$360.00 | \$4,334.40 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 42 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 12.000 | Mile | \$360.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 43 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,585.00 | \$3,585.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 44 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 475.000 | Ft | \$6.15 | \$2,921.25 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 45 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,592.600 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 46 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 27,649.000 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 47 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.400 | Ton | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 48 | 320E0007 | PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder | 1,404.400 | Ton | \$700.00 | \$983,080.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 49 | 320E1002 | Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete | 28,283.900 | Ton | \$60.50 | \$1,711,175.95 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 50 | 320E4000 | Hydrated Lime | 278.500 | Ton | \$130.00 | \$36,205.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | \$3,467,593.18 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$3,467,593.18

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 079 S-492, 016 EB-452, 016WB-452, 079 N-492, 085 N-471, 085 S-471, 090 E-452, 090 W-452
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Microsurfacing (Shoulder Repair)

Bidder:
 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.

12/12/2013 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Martin Resource Management Corporation

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|---|------------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$82,500.00 | \$82,500.00 |
| 2 | 320E0300 | Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing | 32,447.000 | Gal | \$5.33 | \$172,942.51 | \$4.67 | \$151,527.49 |
| 3 | 320E4510 | Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing | 1,297.900 | Ton | \$88.00 | \$114,215.20 | \$174.00 | \$225,834.60 |
| 4 | 320E7012 | Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor | 35.500 | Mile | \$200.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$300.00 | \$10,650.00 |
| 5 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 17.700 | Ton | \$700.00 | \$12,390.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$22,125.00 |
| 6 | 380E6550 | Grind 16" Rumble Strip in PCC Pavement | 15.100 | Mile | \$900.00 | \$13,590.00 | \$990.00 | \$14,949.00 |
| | | | | | | \$330,237.71 | | \$507,586.09 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$330,237.71 | | \$507,586.09 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/06/2013
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 079 S-492, 016 EB-452, 016WB-452, 079 N-492, 085 N-471, 085 S-471, 090 E-452, 090 W-452
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Microsurfacing (Shoulder Repair)

Bidder:
 Missouri Petroleum

12/12/2013 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 Astech Corp.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|---|------------|------|-------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$79,500.00 | \$79,500.00 | \$144,000.00 | \$144,000.00 |
| 2 | 320E0300 | Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing | 32,447.000 | Gal | \$3.50 | \$113,564.50 | \$3.00 | \$97,341.00 |
| 3 | 320E4510 | Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing | 1,297.900 | Ton | \$229.00 | \$297,219.10 | \$250.00 | \$324,475.00 |
| 4 | 320E7012 | Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor | 35.500 | Mile | \$264.00 | \$9,372.00 | \$300.00 | \$10,650.00 |
| 5 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 17.700 | Ton | \$1,275.00 | \$22,567.50 | \$800.00 | \$14,160.00 |
| 6 | 380E6550 | Grind 16" Rumble Strip in PCC Pavement | 15.100 | Mile | \$950.40 | \$14,351.04 | \$1,100.00 | \$16,610.00 |
| | | | | | | \$536,574.14 | | \$607,236.00 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$536,574.14 | | \$607,236.00 |